#### 505996313 04/01/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6043023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANS MÜLLER	03/16/2020
STEFAN GÄRTNER	03/13/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MÜLLER MARTINI HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	SONNENBERGSTRASSE 13	
City:	HERGISWIL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6052	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16824923

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

docketing@fisherbroyles.com, robert.kinberg@fisherbroyles.com, Email:

ariella.chukran@fisherbroyles.com

**Correspondent Name: ROBERT KINBERG** Address Line 1: FISHERBROYLES, LLP

Address Line 2: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06052.040US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kinberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052290 FRAME: 0055**

505996313

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Hans Müller of Lauda-Königshofen, Germany and Stefan Gärtner of Creglingen, Germany (referred to collectively as the Assignor), has invented a certain improvement relating to **Book Production Line and Method for Producing Individual Books as well as Very Short and Short Runs of Books**, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[X]	said application having been filed in the United State and assigned Application No. March 20, 2020	es Patent and Trademark Office on 16/824,923.
[]	said application having been filed under the Patent C	ooperation Treaty on, as Application No. ng designated.
referred to as the divisions and con	Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title,	strasse 13, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, hereinafter and interest in and to said application, including any and all and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any
paid by said Assignee, including any and therefor, including to have, hold, exe any all patents who powers, privilege patents when grasaid Assignee's si	gnee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby act and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire a d all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to ag any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations therefore, and enjoy the said application, including any all thick may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, and advantages in any way arising from or appertaininted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolo	ne Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration cnowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, said invention and any and all patents which may be granted tof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, livisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and ewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, ag thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such negations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and are as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed
		of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations
application, and caccordance herewaster AND the the power to inset to correct errors in	on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to swith.  e Assignor hereby grants the firm FisherBroyles, LLP, 9 art on this assignment any identifying information, includes	of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said aid Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in 45 East Paces Ferry Road NE, Suite 2000, Atlanta, GA 30326, iding application number, and filing and execution dates, and necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the tent.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referr	ed to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.
	s <u>/6</u> day of <u>03</u> , 2020.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature:	tans lulle	WITNESS: Signature: Uhintia Jan 4
Name: Hans M	Niller	Name: Christian Ganter Address: Gollachwes 1 37243 Bieberehren WITNESS:
		Signature: Name: Michael TAAN Address: Assault Stock 11

**PATENT** 

EXECUTED this 13 day of 1000 2020.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature:	WITNESS: Signature: Unintil Yaliu
Name: Stefan Gärtner	Name: <u>Christian Santer</u> Address: <u>Gellathwen</u> 37243 Bieberg hren
	WITNESS: Signature: / Low for 2 2 2
	Name: Michael FRAVIA Address: Ain Bildsfock 11 74736 Hayslapinn

2